
Region Name Address Phone Email Year

1 Marcia Connolly 6 Green Way, Chelmsford, MA 01824 978-256-0720 Marcia.Connolly12@gmail.com 3

2 Neil Houghton Mendon, NY 585-301-8256 neil.houghton@me.com 1

3 Gary D. Slagle II 59 S. Market Street, Gibbstown, NJ 08027-1423 856-423-4477 garyslagle@comcast.net 2

4 Dan Fetty 1539 Halstead Ave, Norfolk, VA 23502 757-339-6798 shipping@jodyspopcorn.com 2

5 Randall Bowen 528 Forest Ridge Drive, Shelby, NC 28152 704-434-6118 drbowen@bellsouth.net 3

6 Jean Kaufmann 5140 Cornell Road, Okemos, MI 48864-7555 517-347-7555 jejpkaufmann@hotmail.com 3

7 Caroline Winters 6571 Swarthmore Dr., Memphis, TN 38119 901-757-0652 care.wint@att.net 2

8 Open     

9 Margaret Kelly 1708 Holiday Drive, Pekin, IL 61554 309-347-8561 dkelly558@comcast.net 1

10 Catherine B Mason 202 Ryan Ave, Abita Springs, LA 70420 225-715-1856 cebmason@gmail.com 2

11 Cindy Davis 929 Cooley St, Missoula, MT 59802-2415 406-544-8745 cibby55@gmail.co 3

12 Charlotte Brennand 2270 North 1600 East, North Logan, UT 84341 435-752-4441 char.brennand@gmail.com 1

13 John Ludi 35071 SW Hwy 211  Boring, OR 97009-9584 503-668-9230 kludi@juno.com 2

14 Carolyn Hoover 45812 Old Corral Road, Coarsegold, CA 93614 559-760-5638 yischoover@gmail.com 1

15 Janis Shackelford 9716 Red Pony Lane, El Cajon, CA 92021 619-561-6323 jgshackelford@cox.net 2

17 Bonnie Nichols 3365 Northaven Road, Dallas, TX 75229 214-676-9892 bjnhtn@aol.com 3

18 Jim Hedgecock 12421 SE State Hwy 1160, Gower, MO 64454 816-484-6436 jim@comancheacresiris.com 1

20 Linda Baumgartner Colorado Springs, CO 80904 719-310-2384 Lindabciris@comcast.net 3

21 Wayne Messer Po Box 64, Huxley, IA 50124 515-597-4240 wrmesser@gmail.com 3

22 Joshua Winzer 5736 S Quincy Place, Tulsa, OK 74105 918-863-9399 winzerjoshua@gmail.com 1

23 Eva Barry 8124 Siguard CT NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109-5233 505-350-0382 evabarry@q.com 3

24 Don Nelson 319 Hwy 55 E, Falkville, AL 35622 256-784-5234 dnelson@centurytel.net 3

AIS/RVPs as of 11/5/2021
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